10	
S. F	
15.	
RCE CO	0.5

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Form **PTO-1595 RECO** PATEN7116882 U.S. Patent and Trademark C (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AMERICAN SPORTING GOODS CORPORATION JEROME A. TURNER Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 2323 Main Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614 04/30/02 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution due of the application is: 04/30/02B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: Michael A. Painter ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:___ 8484 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850 City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip: 90211 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 06/07/2002 DBYRNE 00000083 10157367 40.00 OF 01 FC:581 05/21/02 Michael A. Painter Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, JEROME A. TURNER of Irvine, in the County of Orange, State of California am the sole inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled a SHOE INCORPORATING IMPROVED SHOCK ABSORPTION AND STABILIZING ELEMENTS for which I have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent on the 30th day of April , 2002 and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN SPORTING GOODS CORPORATION, a
Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at
2323 Main Street, Irvine, California 92614, is desirous of
acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said
invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in
the United States and throughout the world, and likewise, in and
to any and all improvements that we may make upon said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, JEROME A. TURNER, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AMERICAN SPORTING GOODS CORPORATION all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, including any Division, Continuation and Reissue, in the United States and throughout the world; and likewise, in and to any and all improvements that I may make thereon; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the United States Design Letters Patent

-1-

MAP-PATENTS-2469

thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto AMERICAN SPORTING GOODS CORPORATION, or its assignee, any and all of the rights, titles and interests herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed this 30th day of April

2002 at Irvine, California.

JEKOME A. TURNER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ss.

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On April 30, 2002, before me, Lucid Le pez , personally appeared JEROME A. TURNER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LUCIA LOPEZ
Comm. # 1268213
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
Orange County
My Comm. Expires -June 23, 2004

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

-2-